

SC ID No. 408/2023
State Vs. Raman Kumar & Ors.
FIR NO. 315/23
PS: Madhu Vihar

23.12.2023

Fresh Sessions Case received by way of an assignment.

It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused persons Raman Kumar and Raghuvir Singh
produced from JC.

Accused Khushi Ram is present on bail.

Sh. Sunil K. Kalra, Ms. Anamika Malik and Ms. Mradul
Sharma, Ld. Counsels for all the accused persons.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for calling IO as his
assistance is required while addressing arguments on charge.

Submissions heard.

Put up for arguments on charge on 04.04.2024. Issue
notice to IO for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/23.12.2023