

SC No. 408/2023
STATE VS. Raman Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 315/2023
PS Madhu Vihar

03.12.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Raman produced from JC.
Accused Raghubir Singh @ Raghuveer Singh Mehto and
Khushi Ram are present on bail.
Sh. Chayan Sarkar and Ms. Arshnit Sandhu, Ld. Counsels
for the accused.
Sh. Santosh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant along with complainant.
IO/Inspector Sandeep Rathi is present in person.

1. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons as well as Ld. Addl.
PP for the State seek some time to address arguments on Charge.
2. Time sought is granted.
3. Put up for arguments on the point of Charge on
04.03.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/03.12.2024