

SC No. 408/2023
State Vs. Raman Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 315/2023
PS : Madhu Vihar

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Raman Kumar is produced from JC.

Accused Raghuvir is present on bail.

Ms. Arshnit Sandhoh, Ld. Proxy counsel for both the accused through VC.

Complainant along with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Irshad Khan.

1. Death verification report of accused Khushi Ram has yet not been received on record. Let a notice be issued to SHO concerned to verify the factum of death of accused Khushi Ram and file death verification report on the NDOH.
2. Matter is today fixed for arguments on charge today.
3. Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons seeks an adjournment while stating that the main counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency.
4. At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on 30.01.2026 (last and final opportunity). Notice be issued to IO to appear in person for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/31.10.2025