

SC No. 408/2023
State Vs. Raman Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 315/2023
PS : Madhu Vihar

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Raman Kumar has appeared through VC from JC.

Accused Raghuvir Singh Mehto is present on bail.

Proceedings against accused Khushi Ram already abated vide order dated 04.05.2026.

Ms. Arshnit Sandhu, Ld. proxy Counsel for the accused persons (through VC).

1. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has submitted that chargesheet qua the remaining accused persons i.e. family members of the accused Raman Kumar has already been filed by the IO and the same will be received in this Court shortly.
2. Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that since the chargesheet qua the remaining accused persons has already been filed, it would be appropriate that order on charge against all the accused persons be passed only after hearing the arguments on charge from the remaining accused persons chargesheeted in the supplementary chargesheet.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused.
4. Put up for further proceedings on **30.05.2026**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/16.05.2026